
Street Block Captain Address Phone Email

Balbriggan Court  Diane Locklin 10812 Balbriggan Ct. 704-549-1407 dlocklin@carolina.rr.com

Bally Duff Lane Joseph Tyler 2421 Castlecomer Dr 704-547-8556 JoeTee18@yahoo.com

Bantry Lane  Diane Locklin 10812 Balbriggan Ct. 704-549-1407 dlocklin@carolina.rr.com

Biscoe Way Lane

Castlecomer Drive  Joseph Tyler 2421 Castlecomer Dr 704-547-8556 JoeTee18@yahoo.com

Cherring Lane Doug and Adrienne Nitkiewicz 11048 Wiltshire Ln 704-503-1916
adris04vette@earthlink.net; 
douglasn@earthlink.net

Clonmel Place  Jamie Fennessy 2025 Dembrigh Ln 843-909-0847 jfennessy1226@gmail.com

Dembrigh Lane E Jamie Fennessy 2025 Dembrigh Ln 843-909-0847 jfennessy1226@gmail.com

Dembrigh Lane W Jamie Fennessy 2025 Dembrigh Ln 843-909-0847 jfennessy1226@gmail.com

Derry Drive  

Downpatrick Place  Marcia Jeter 10741 Downpatrick Pl 980-219-8038 mjeter1@juno.com

Dungarvon Court  Rosemarie Trotman 10828 Dungarvon Ct. 704-503-0507 rtrotman@carolina.rr.com

Flint Glenn Lane  Pat Wydra 1941 Flint Glenn Ln 704-549-1848 rwydra@carolina.rr.com

Killarney Place E Donna Pollard 2009 Killarney Pl 704-548-3978

Killarney Place W Bill Palian thepalians@carolina.rr.com

Leadenhall Lane  

Magenta Lane  Brenda Sanders 10931 Magenta Ln 704-503-7663 sanders5662@bellsouth.net

Oak Leigh Drive N Gerald & Karen Crump 2400 Oak Leigh Ln. 704-593-1204 gerald.crump@wsoc-tv.com

Oak Leigh Drive S

Presco Court Terrance Caldwell 2316 Presco Ct. 704-549-4998

Rothmullan Drive  James & Reba Burrell 2002 Rothmullan Dr. 704-595-9941 jrbharley@aol.com

Rothmullan Drive  Tom Probeyhan 704-595-9941 tprobe@att.net

Shandon Way Lane  

Tralee Place Dawna & Sylvester Lindsey 2115 Tralee Pl. dawnalndsy@aol.com

Wiltshire Lane  Doug and Adrienne Nitkiewicz 11048 Wiltshire Ln 704-503-1916
adris04vette@earthlink.net; 
douglasn@earthlink.net

Winsted Court  Mike & Lori Colacchio 1937 Winsted Ct. 704-548-9227 mcolacchio@mindspring.com
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